Astro-Pop
and Pop-O-Gold
Instruction Manual
Model #2010EX and Model #2011EX
Part No. 41490EX
Revised June 1996
Cincinnati, OH  45241-4807  USA
Model #2010EX

Fax: (513) 769-8500
E-mail: goldme19@eos.net
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
  Astro-Pop and Pop-O-Gold
ALL EXPORT MODELS #2010 AND #201114
ASTRO-POP CABINET ASSEMBLY
  Astro-Pop and Pop-O-Gold
ALL EXPORT MODELS #2010 AND #201115
PARTS LIST - #2010 MODELS
Model Model
#2010EX #2010TX
Item No. Part No. Part No. Description
1 47004 47004 Pop Rivet
2 47025 47025 Washer
3 82472 82472 Wire Cloth
4 41505 41505 Dome Weld Assembly
5 41502 41502 Dome Cover
6 41020 41020 Light Tube Holder
7 41021 41021 Light Holder Starter
8 41503 41503 Dome Support, Angle
9 41506 41506 Popcorn Sign
10 Light Tube
11 Lght Starter
12 47138 47138 Heat Lamp, 250W
13 41965 41965 Blower
14 47563EX 47280EX Blower Box Assembly, Right
41279EX Blower Box Assembly, Left
15 47047 47047 Light Holder
16 Light Ballast, 120V
17 47726 47726 Molded Plug
18 41556 41556 Light Shield, Angle
19 41918 41918 Exhaust Box Weld Assembly
20 49480 49480 Light Shield, Conical
21 41511EX 41511EX Dome Assembly, Complete
22 41500 41500 Kettle Motor
23 Circuit Breaker
24 41108 41108 Control Box Cover
25 41520 41520 Motor Plate
26 41107 41107 Top Control Box
27 47208 47208 Terminal Block
28 41420 41420 Relay
29
30
31
32
33 41335 41335 Kettle Receptacle Assembly
34 41004 41004 Kettle Switch Box
35 41455 41455 Kettle Switch Label
36 Switch
37 41033 41033 Pilot Light
38 41031 41031 Switch, Oil
39 74087 74087 Switch, Warmer
40 41432 41432 Gear Box Assembly
41 41380 41380 Spur Gear
42 41730 41730 Woodruff Key
43 41047 41047 Aluminum Oil Line
44 41886 41886 Hanger Arm Assembly
41405 41405 Hanger Arm Assembly Clip
45 41883 41883 Shock Absorber Pin
46
47 41858 41858 Rigid Channel, 812,8mm
48 41870 41870 Corner Post, Front
49 41285 41285 Bottom Corn Pan
50 41635 41635 Front Glass
  Astro-Pop and Pop-O-Gold
ALL EXPORT MODELS #2010 AND #201116
PARTS LIST - #2010 MODELS (continued )
Model Model
#2010EX #2010TX
Item No. Part No. Part No. Description
51 41859 41859 Rigid Channel, 787,4mm
52 Corner Cover
53 Strain Relief